

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8654-8655 OF 2002

V.K. SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv. (NP)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Rr-Ex-Parte

State of J & K

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8654-8655 OF 2002

V.K. SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the appellants.

We have heard learned senior counsel for the respondents and also perused the record.

We find no merit in these appeals. The same are accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,  
November 11, 2010